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Product

Licence No.

PL0032/4012

PL0003/4013

PL0003/4114

PL0003/4108

PL0003/4131

PL0003/4146

PL0003/4144

PL0003/4145

Company
Name

Upjohn Ltd

Product
Name

Active
Ingredients

Indications for use
(Non-prescription items

only)

Lincocin Tablets Lincomycin Hydrochloride
500 mg

Wellcome Tribrissen Piglet Suphadiazine Trimethoprim
Foundation Ltd Suspension

Wellcome Tribrissen Oral
Foundation Ltd Paste

Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim

Wellcome Tribrissen 24% Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim
Foundation Ltd Injection

Wellcome Epivax P
Foundation Ltd

Wellcome Epivax PL
Foundation Ltd

Wellcome Epivax KHL
Foundation Ltd

Wellcome Epivax KHPL
Foundation Ltd

Canine Parvovirus Vaccine

Canine Parvoyirus and
Leptospirosis

Canine cpntagious Hepatitis and
Letospirosis Vaccine
(Inactivated)

Canine contagious Hepatitis
Canine Parvoyirus and

Leptospirosis Vaccine
(Inactivated)

Mktg
Outlet

KEY TO MARKETING OUTLETS
1. "May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General

Sale List. (GSL)
2. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist". (P)
3. "To be sold or supplied on in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner". (POM)
4. "To be sold or supplied on in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with

Article 3 of the Medicines (Veterinary Drugs) (Pharmacy and Merchants List) Order 1989". (PML)

or in
5. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by a veterinary surgeon or a veterinary practitioner
in accordance with Article 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictic

Drugs) Order 1979 as amended". (POM)
estrictions on the Retail Sale or Supply of Veterinary

(18 SI)


