Product Licence No.	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use (Non-prescription items only)	Mktg Outlet
PL0032/4012	Upjohn Ltd	Lincocin Tablets 500 mg	Lincomycin Hydrochloride		3
PL0003/4013	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen Piglet Suspension	Suphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4114	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen Oral Paste	Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4108	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Tribrissen 24% Injection	Sulphadiazine Trimethoprim		3
PL0003/4131	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax P	Canine Parvovirus Vaccine		3
PL0003/4146	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax PL	Canine Parvovirus and Leptospirosis		3
PL0003/4144	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax KHL	Canine contagious Hepatitis and Letospirosis Vaccine (Inactivated)		3
PL0003/4145	Wellcome Foundation Ltd	Epivax KHPL	Canine contagious Hepatitis Canine Parvovirus and Leptospirosis Vaccine (Inactivated)		3

Key to Marketing Outlets

- 1. "May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General Sale List. (GSL)
 - 2. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist". (P)
 - 3. "To be sold or supplied on in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner". (POM)
- 4. "To be sold or supplied on in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with Article 3 of the Medicines (Veterinary Drugs) (Pharmacy and Merchants List) Order 1989". (PML)
- 5. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by a veterinary surgeon or a veterinary practitioner or in accordance with Article 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictions on the Retail Sale or Supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended". (POM)

(18 SI)